AGENDA

Joint Judiciary Committee SMART Government Act Hearing

Thursday, January 19, 2023
Upon Adjournment of the House and Senate
Old State Library
State Capitol

9:30 a.m.	Call to	Orderand	Introductory	Pamarlea
9:30 a.m.	Call to	Oraer ana	Introductory	Kemarks

9:35 a.m. Briefing by the Joint Budget Committee Pursuant to Joint Rule 25

- Senator Rachel Zenzinger, Committee Chair
- Representative Rod Bockenfeld, Committee Member

10:30 a.m. Department of Public Safety Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act and Joint Rule 25

- Stan Hilkey, Executive Director
- Chief Matt Packard, Colorado State Patrol
- John Camper, Director, Colorado Bureau of Investigations
- Joe Thome, Director, Division of Criminal Justice
- Kevin Klein, Director, Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
- Mike Morgan, Director, Division of Fire Prevention and Control
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Department of Public Safety

11:45 a.m. Colorado Commission on Criminal and Juvenile Justice Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act and Joint Rule 25

- Stan Hilkey, Chair
- Dr. Abigail Tucker, Vice Chair
- Joe Thome, ex-officio, Director, Division of Criminal Justice
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Colorado Commission on Criminal and Juvenile Justice

12:15 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. Department of Law Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act and Joint Rule 25

- Phil Weiser, Attorney General
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Department of Law

2:00 p.m. Colorado Office of Public Guardianship (OPG) Presentation

- Sophia Alvarez, Executive Director
- Deb Bennett-Woods, OPG Commission Chair
- Spencer Crona, OPG Commission Member
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Office of Public Guardianship

2:30 p.m. Office of the Child's Representative Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act and Joint Rule 25

- Chris Henderson, Executive Director
- Ashley Chase, Staff Attorney and Legislative Liaison
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Office of the Child's Representative

3:00 p.m. Child Protection Ombudsman Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act

- Jordan Steffen, Deputy Ombudsman
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Office of Colorado's Child Protection Ombudsman

3:30 p.m. Office of the State Public Defender Presentation Pursuant to the SMART Government Act and Joint Rule 25

- Megan Ring, Colorado State Public Defender
- James Karbach, Director of Legislative Policy and Organizational Communication
 - ✓ Public Testimony Concerning the Office of the State Public Defender

4:30 p.m. Adjourn

All committee documents are available at the website below. Information will be updated as it is received. http://leg.colorado.gov/committees/judiciary/2023-regular-session-0 and http://leg.colorado.gov/committees/judiciary/2023-regular-session